

FINANCIAL POLICY for BHRT & WEIGHT LOSS

- 1. Patient is responsible for payment in full at the time of service.
- 2. The Broadway Clinic (TBC) and its Providers are considered out-of-network on all insurance plans. Our experience has been that most insurance plans do not cover weight loss or bio-identical hormone replacement therapy (BHRT) however we will be happy to file a claim on your behalf, per your request.
- 3. Should we file a claim on your behalf, TBC will request that any reimbursement due be sent directly to the patient, however should payment come to TBC it will be applied as a credit on the patient's account or a refund will be issued upon patient's request.
- 4. TBC cannot bill insurance for medications, pellets, supplements, protein products or books.
- 5. Medications dispensed from the Broadway Clinic Pharmacy are not eligible for refund once they have been removed from the clinic property.
- 6. Refunds are also not provided for services rendered.

Printed name of Patient

- 7. TBC accepts cash, checks, Visa, Mastercard, Discover, and American Express as forms of payment. In addition to this, FSA (Flexible Spending Account) or HSA (Health Savings Account) funds may be used for a majority of our services.
- 8. Returned checks are handled by Checks Incorporated and are subject to a \$35.00 fee in addition to charges for services rendered.

| I have read and understand The Broadway Clinic's above stated financial policy and I agree to be bound by its terms. I also understand and agree that such terms may be amended by The Broadway Clinic from time to time | |
|--|----------|
| Signature of Patient or Guardian | Date |
| | |

Signature of TBC Staff Member